Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QMG Acquisition LLC		I12/16/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		
Entity Type:	Bank: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Serial Number: 7869 Serial Number: 7869 Serial Number: 7656 Serial Number: 7869 Serial Number: 7739	69497 52061 52085 69495	FIERCEBIOTECH FIERCECIO FIERCEFINANCE
Serial Number: 7869 Serial Number: 7656 Serial Number: 7869 Serial Number: 7739	52085	
Serial Number: 7656 Serial Number: 7865 Serial Number: 7735		FIERCEFINANCE
Serial Number: 7865 Serial Number: 7735	69495	
Serial Number: 7735		FIERCEMARKETS
	52107	FIERCEVOIP
Serial Number: 7826	57847	LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY WEEK
	68201	!SALUD! Y BUEN PROVECHO
Serial Number: 7652	22295	&
Serial Number: 7848	80757	& HUB OF HOSPITALITY
Serial Number: 7643	38610	BEVERAGE & FOOD
Serial Number: 7643	38609	BEVERAGE RETAILER
Serial Number: 7735	57863	
Serial Number: 769	78061	
Serial Number: 7643		

900150469 REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0489

76569497

S1765 00

Serial Number:	77164502	LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL RESTAURANT SHOW
Serial Number:	76410724	NIGHTCLUB&BAR
Serial Number:	76526800	THE SHOW
Serial Number:	75117921	ABILITIES EXPO
Serial Number:	78799496	ADULT ENTERTAINMENT EXPO G SPOT
Serial Number:	74283402	AMERICAN SALON
Serial Number:	75370825	AMERICAN SPA
Serial Number:	78182917	AMERICAN SPA EXPO
Serial Number:	74521423	AMERICA'S NETWORK
Serial Number:	73786572	BROWN'S DIRECTORY OF NORTH AMERICAN ANDINTERNATIONAL GAS COMPANIES
Serial Number:	75392187	CADALYST
Serial Number:	76258013	COLLABORATE CONFERENCE & EXPO
Serial Number:	75817629	FRONTLINE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78799514	G SPOT
Serial Number:	76020672	GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75565478	GOLFDOM
Serial Number:	74092413	GPS WORLD
Serial Number:	73550233	GREEN BOOK
Serial Number:	73771734	HAIRCOLOR USA
Serial Number:	76011452	HIVE4
Serial Number:	77092829	HOME MEDIA MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	77092839	HOME MEDIA MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	78536293	HOME MEDIA RESEARCH
Serial Number:	74283405	HOTEL & MOTEL MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	78370469	HOTEL DESIGN
Serial Number:	73795334	IBS
Serial Number:	75660601	ICCM
Serial Number:	74493744	INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY SHOW
Serial Number:	78214040	LANDSCAPE DESIGN/BUILD
Serial Number:	73714067	LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	76446282	LEARNING & TRAINING WEEK
Serial Number:	73786577	LP/GAS
Serial Number:	78491322	LUXURY TRAVEL ADVISOR
Serial Number:	78407838	LUXURY TRAVEL EXPO

REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0490

Serial Number:	78191244	LUXURY TRAVEL GUIDE
Serial Number:	73786579	OFFICIAL BOARD MARKETS
Serial Number:	78483772	ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	72239113	PAPERBOARD PACKAGING
Serial Number:	72288312	PEST CONTROL
Serial Number:	77752036	PEST MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	74654184	PIT & QUARRY
Serial Number:	71541813	PIT & QUARRY
Serial Number:	78500535	PP&E PORTABLE PLANTS & EQUIPMENT
Serial Number:	78432407	PREMIER HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	75321403	PREMIER HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	76453711	PREMIER ROMANCE
Serial Number:	75594505	RESPONSE
Serial Number:	73101177	RSI
Serial Number:	74361017	SALON NEWS
Serial Number:	74313975	SENSORS
Serial Number:	74329380	SENSORS EXPO
Serial Number:	78789489	THE BEST OF MEXICO
Serial Number:	76029030	THE NET ECONOMY
Serial Number:	73523018	TRAVEL AGENT
Serial Number:	74522167	TRAVEL AGENT OFFICIAL TRAVEL INDUSTRY DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	75371995	WIRELESS ASIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: adrian.perry@weil.com, beth.akers@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Adrian J. Perry

Address Line 1: Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39593-0133 L. BRAUN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian J. Perry
Signature:	/Adrian J. Perry/
Date:	12/22/2009

Total Attachments: 72 source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page2.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page3.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page4.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page5.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page6.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page7.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page8.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page9.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page10.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page11.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page12.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page13.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page14.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page15.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page16.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page17.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page18.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page19.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page20.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page21.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page22.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page23.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page24.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page25.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page26.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page27.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page28.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page29.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page30.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page31.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page32.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page33.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page34.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page35.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page36.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page37.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page38.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page39.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page40.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page41.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page42.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page43.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page44.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page45.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page46.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page47.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page48.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page49.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page50.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page51.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page52.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page53.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page54.tif

source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page55.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page56.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page57.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page58.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page59.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page60.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page61.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page62.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page63.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page64.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page65.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page66.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page67.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page68.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page69.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page70.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page71.tif source=39593-0133 FIRST LIEN DOCUMENT#page72.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 16, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, QMG Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") and QMG Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have entered into a Revolving Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) from time to time party thereto, and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as administrative agent and collateral agent.

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Lenders to extend credit to the Borrower are subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement and are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery by the Grantors of that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2009, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property, of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations:
- (a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names; domain names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions

or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (iv) in each case above, all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (v) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

- (b) (i) all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, including those listed on Schedule II, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, improvements thereon or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, have made, use, import, sell and/or offer to sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) (i) all copyright rights, priorities and privileges arising under the laws of the United States, any other country or multinational jurisdiction, or any political subdivision thereof, whether registered or unregistered, published or unpublished, including all works of authorship and Intellectual Property therein, (ii) all rights, priorities and privileges in works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, including all right, title and interest to make and exploit derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, (iii) all registrations, recordings, applications for registration and renewals of any such copyrights in the United States, any other country or multinational jurisdiction, or any political subdivision thereof, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office, including those listed on Schedule III, (iv) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (v) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, impairments, and misappropriations of the foregoing, and (vi) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and
 - (d) any and all Proceeds of the forgoing.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the First Lien Credit Agreement, the provisions of the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

QMG ACQUISITION LLC

By: QMG HOLDCO LLC

By: CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN

ISLANDS BRANCH, its sole

Member

By: Rryan / Matth

Title: Director

By: ____

Name: Didier Siffer

Managing Director

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: _____Name:

ryan J. Matthews

Title:

Director

By: ___ Name: Title:

Didier Siffer

Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO QMG FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Schedule I to the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

[Trademarks]

Grantor: QMG Acquisition LLC

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No.	Record Owner
			Date	
US	FIERCEBIOTECH	76569497	2996506	Fiercemarkets, Inc.
US	FIERCECIO	78652061	9/20/2005	
	, indicated	6/16/2005	2/27/2007	Fiercemarkets, Inc.
US	FIERCEFINANCE	78652085	3210286	Fiercemarkets, Inc.
		6/16/2005	2/20/2007	r iercemarkets, inc.
US	FIERCEMARKETS	76569495	3118687	Fiercemarkets, Inc.
		1/12/2004	7/25/2006	r lei cemarkets, mc.
US	FIERCEVOIP	78652107	3224015	Fiercemarkets, Inc.
		6/16/2005	4/3/2007	ricicomarkets, me.
US	HOTEC	78974169	3392002	McLean Events
		9/14/2006	3/4/2008	International Ltd.
US	SIBEC	78974153	3651199	McLean Events
		9/14/2006	7/7/2009	International Ltd.
US	SPATEC	78974185	7/23/2009	McLean Events
TIC		9/14/2006		International Ltd.
US	LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY WEEK AND DESIGN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	77357847 12/21/2007	3671528 8/25/2009	Oxford Publishing
US	!SALUD! Y BUEN PROVECHO	78268201 6/27/2003	2934161 3/15/2005	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	& and Design	76522295 6/12/2003	2946545 5/3/2005	Oxford Publishing, Inc.

Juristiction	Mark	Application	Registration No.	Record Owner
		Ser. No./ Filing Date	/ Registration	
			Date	
US	& HUB OF HOSPITALITY CHUB OF HOSPITALITY	78480757 9/9/2004	3477924 7/29/2008	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	BEVERAGE & FOOD	76438610 8/7/2002	2928102 2/22/2005	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	BEVERAGE RETAILER	76438609 8/7/2002	2760488 9/2/2003	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	Design Mark	77357863 12/21/2007	3476225 7/29/2008	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	DESIGN ONLY	76978061 8/7/2002	3101408 6/6/2006	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	DESIGN ONLY	76438613 8/7/2002	3101099 6/6/2006	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL. RESTAURANT SHOW and Design International Restaurant Show	77164502 4/24/2007	3384350 2/19/2008	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	Nightclub&Bar Nightclub&Bar	76410724 5/22/2002	2796824 12/23/2003	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	THE SHOW and Design	76526800 7/2/2003	3022406 12/6/2005	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
US	ABILITIES EXPO	75117921 6/12/1996	2055343 4/22/1997	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	ADULT ENTERTAINMENT EXPO G SPOT and Design	78799496 1/25/2006	3317422 10/23/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filling Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Record Owner
	G			
US	AMERICAN SALON	74283402	1765843	Questex Media Group,
US	AMERICAN SPA	6/10/1992 75370825	4/20/1993 2188654	Inc. Questex Media Group,
US	AMERICAN SPA EXPO	10/9/1997 78182917 11/7/2002	9/8/1998 2828715 2/20/2004	Inc. Questex Media Group,
US	AMERICA'S NETWORK	74521423 4/29/1994	3/30/2004 1903938 7/4/1905	Inc. Questex Media Group,
US	BROWN'S DIRECTORY OF NORTH AMERICAN AND INTERNATIONAL GAS COMPANIES	73786572 3/14/1989	7/4/1995 1574871 1/2/1990	Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	CADALYST	75392187 11/18/1997	2209005 12/8/1998	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	COLLABORATE CONFERENCE & EXPO	76258013 5/16/2001	2718214 5/20/2003	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	FRONTLINE SOLUTIONS	75817629 10/6/1999	2897524 10/26/2004	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	G SPOT	78799514 1/25/2006	3186692 12/19/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS	76020672 4/7/2000	2564770 4/23/2002	Questex Media Group,
US	GOLFDOM	75565478 10/7/1998	2341952 4/11/2000	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	GPS WORLD	74092413 8/27/1990	1666686 12/3/1991	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	GREEN BOOK	73550233 7/26/1985	1382276 2/11/1986	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HAIRCOLOR USA	73771734 12/27/1988	1618020 10/16/1990	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HIVE4	76011452 3/28/2000	2693733 3/4/2003	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HOME MEDIA MAGAZINE	77092829 1/27/2007	3539031 11/25/2008	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HOME MEDIA MAGAZINE	77092839 1/27/2007	3535636 11/18/2008	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HOME MEDIA RESEARCH	78536293 12/21/2004	3088925 5/2/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	HOTEL & MOTEL MANAGEMENT	74283405 6/10/1992	1758302	Questex Media Group,
US	HOTEL DESIGN	78370469 2/19/2004	3/16/1993 2953949 5/17/2005	Inc. Questex Media Group,
US	IBS	73795334	1578043	Inc. Questex Media Group,

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application	Registration No.	Record Owner
		Ser. No./ Filing Date	/ Registration	
			Date	
		4/24/1989	1/16/1990	Inc.
US	ICCM	75660601	2329175	Questex Media Group,
US	INTERNATIONAL PENGEN	3/15/1999	3/14/2000	Inc.
US	INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY SHOW	74493744	1882460	Questex Media Group,
US	LANDSCAPE DESIGN/BUILD	2/23/1994 78214040	3/7/1995	Inc.
05	EMADSOM E DESIGNABOLED	2/12/2003	2811953 2/3/2004	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT	73714067	1557418	Questex Media Group,
		2/29/1988	9/19/1989	Inc.
US	LEARNING & TRAINING	76446282	2777012	Questex Media Group,
	WEEK	8/30/2002	10/21/2003	Inc.
US	LP/GAS	73786577	1584614	Questex Media Group,
LIC		3/14/1989	2/27/1990	Inc.
US	LUXURY TRAVEL ADVISOR	78491322	3234436	Questex Media Group,
LIC	LINVIEW TO ANTEL TAKE	8/29/2004	4/24/2007	Inc.
US	LUXURY TRAVEL EXPO	78407838	3065102	Questex Media Group,
US	LUVUDV TRAVEL CUIDE	4/26/2004	3/7/2006	Inc.
US	LUXURY TRAVEL GUIDE	78191244	2907422	Questex Media Group,
US	OFFICIAL BOARD MARKETS	12/4/2002	11/30/2004	Inc.
US	OFFICIAL BOARD MARKETS	73786579 3/14/1989	1581463	Questex Media Group,
US	ON DEMAND	78483772	2/6/1990	Inc.
		9/15/2004		Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	PAPERBOARD PACKAGING	72239113	0828228	Questex Media Group,
		2/18/1966	5/2/1967	Inc.
US	PEST CONTROL	72288312	0869723	Questex Media Group,
		1/8/1968	5/20/1969	Inc.
US	PEST MANAGEMENT	77752036		Questex Media Group,
	PROFESSIONAL	6/4/2009		Inc.
US	DIT 6. OUA DRY			
US	PIT & QUARRY	74654184	1960218	Questex Media Group,
US	PIT & QUARRY AND DESIGN	3/31/1995	3/5/1996	Inc.
CS	THE QUARKT AND DESIGN	71541813 11/20/1947	508767 4/19/1949	Questex Media Group,
US	PP&E PORTABLE PLANTS &	78500535	3149720	Inc. Questex Media Group,
	EQUIPMENT	10/15/2004	9/26/2006	Inc.
US	PREMIER HOTELS &	78432407	2989415	Questex Media Group,
	RESORTS	6/9/2004	8/30/2005	Inc.
US	PREMIER HOTELS &	75321403	2170599	Questex Media Group,
¥ ra	RESORTS	7/9/1997	6/30/1998	Inc.
US	PREMIER ROMANCE	76453711	2848753	Questex Media Group,
US	DECRONCE	9/30/2002	6/1/2004	Inc.
U3	RESPONSE	75594505	2419821	Questex Media Group,
US	RSI	11/24/1998 73101177	1/9/2001 1072234	Inc.
	•	9/27/1976	8/30/1977	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	SALON NEWS	74361017	1806882	Questex Media Group,
		2/22/1993	11/23/1993	Inc.
US	SENSORS	74313975	1818907	Questex Media Group,
		9/15/1992	2/1/1994	Inc.

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser, No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Record Owner
US	SENSORS EXPO	74329380 11/9/1992	1867152 12/13/1994	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	THE BEST OF MEXICO	78789489 1/11/2006	3255173 6/26/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	THE NET ECONOMY	76029030 4/18/2000	2712207 4/29/2003	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	TRAVEL AGENT	73523018 2/20/1985	1399352 7/1/1986	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	TRAVEL AGENT OFFICIAL TRAVEL INDUSTRY DIRECTORY	74522167 4/29/1994	1934846 11/14/1995	Questex Media Group, Inc.
US	WIRELESS ASIA	75371995 10/14/1997	2242228 4/27/1999	Questex Media Group, Inc.

[Foreign Trademarks]

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Record Owner
Canada	CADALYST	55905700 3/17/1986	TMA331689 9/4/1987	Advanstar Communications, Inc.
Canada	TRAVEL AGENT INTERNATIONAL	75509600 5/18/1994	TMA517852 10/13/1999	Advanstar Communications, Inc.
Mexico	Nightclub&Bar	839247 2/28/2007	1045140 6/12/2008	Oxford Publishing, Inc
Mexico	NIGHTCLUB & BAR MEXICO Or Or Original Message	839251 2/28/2007	1045604 6/16/2008	Oxford Publishing, Inc
Canada	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1400668 6/23/2008		Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Canada	LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY WEEK & DESIGN LITER HOSPITALITY WEEK WEET HOSPITALITY WEEK WEET HOSPITALITY WEEK HOSPITALITY WEEK	1400670 6/23/2008		Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Mexico	DESIGN ONLY	839248 2/28/2007	999257 8/22/2007	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Mexico	DESIGN ONLY	839249 2/28/2007	999258 8/22/2007	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Canada	PAPERBOARD PACKAGING	025728700 6/7/1960	TMA124381 11/17/1961	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Brazil	H&T	NA	NA	Advanstar Communications, Inc.

Schedule II to the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

[Patents]

Patent	Patent Date	Patent No.
NONE		

Schedule III to the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

[Copyrights]

Grantor: QMG Acquisition LLC

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
American salon, v. 129, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6646698 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6613599 7/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6613599 7/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6613599 7/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6646698 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6646698 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6611981 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 5, May06.	TX6611981 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6611981 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6607939 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6607939 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6607939 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Apr. 2002.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Apr. 2003.	TX5763351	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Apr. 2004 & supp.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Aug. 2003.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Aug. 2004 & supp.	TX6055453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Dec. 2002.	TX5670464	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Dec. 2003.	TX5902454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Dec. 2004.	TX6122087	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Feb. 2003.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Feb. 2004.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Jan. 2003.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
American spa, Jan. 2004 & supp.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Jan./Feb. 2002.	TX5523180	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, July 2003.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, July 2004 & supp.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, July/Aug. 2002.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, June 2002.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, June 2003.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, June 2004.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Mar. 2002.	TX5523180	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Mar. 2003.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Mar. 2004 & supp.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, May 2002.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, May 2003.	TX5763351	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, May 2004 & supp.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Nov. 2002.	TX5670464	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Nov. 2003.	TX5902454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Nov. 2004.	TX6078380	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Oct. 2002.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Oct. 2003.	TX5902908	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Oct. 2004 & supp.	TX6078380	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Sept. 2002.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Sept. 2003.	TX5902908	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, Sept. 2004.	TX6055453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6646681 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6587084 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6587084 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6587084 5/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6646681 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6646681 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6587082 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 5, May06.	TX6587082 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6587082 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	<u>Date</u>	Owner
American spa, v. 10, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6643570 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 10, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6643570 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6587080 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6928339 12/10/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6607864 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6607864 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6587080 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6587080 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6646691 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 5, May05.	TX6646691 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6646691 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6607862 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6607862 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 128, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6607862 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6587081 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6587081 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6587081 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6572986 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6587078 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 5, May05.	TX6587078 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6587078 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6607863 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6607863 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
American spa, v. 9, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6928354 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Apr. 2002.	TX5560400	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Apr. 2004.	TX6069966	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Aug. 2002.	TX5597228	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Aug. 2003.	TX5820955	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Aug. 2004.	TX6053199	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Dec. 2002.	TX5670453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Dec. 2003.	TX5902509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Dec. 2004.	TX6114316	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Feb. 2002.	TX5528067	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Feb. 2003.	TX5675589	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Feb. 2004.	TX5986820	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Jan. 2002.	TX5528067	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Jan. 2003.	TX5670453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Jan. 2004.	TX5986820	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, July 2002.	TX5597228	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, July 2003.	TX5820955	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, July 2004.	TX6055451	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, June 2002.	TX5597228	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, June 2003.	TX5820955	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, June 2004.	TX6055451	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Mar. 2002.	TX5560400	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Mar. 2003.	TX5675589	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Mar. 2004.	TX5986820	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, May 2002.	TX5560400	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, May 2004.	TX6069966	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Nov. 2002.	TX5670453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Nov. 2003.	TX5902509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Nov. 2004.	TX6120389	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Oct. 2002.	TX5633567	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Oct. 2003.	TX5902509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Oct. 2004.	TX6120389	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Sept. 2002.	TX5633567	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Sept. 2003.	TX5820955	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Cadalyst, Sept. 2004.	TX6053199	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6121793 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 10, Oct05.;	TX6587083 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 11, Nov05.;	TX6587083 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 12, Dec05.;	TX6587083 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6121793 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6646683 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 5, May05.	TX6646683 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6646683 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6613596 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 22, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6613596 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6613600 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6613600 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6613600 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6587079 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 5, May06.	TX6587079 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6587079 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6646688 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6646688 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 23, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6646688 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CARIBBEAN & BAHAMAS,	TX6924702 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CARIBBEAN & BAHAMAS,	TX6925639 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ARIBBEAN & BAHAMAS,	TX6925642 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
eointelligence, Jan-Feb05.	TX6161374 3/29/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
eointelligence, Jan-Feb05.	TX6613597 5/14/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
eointelligence, Jul-Aug05.	TX6611989 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
GeoIntelligence, July/Aug. 2004.	TX6078440	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GeoIntelligence, Mar./Apr. 2004.	TX5998055	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Mar-Apr05.	TX6613597 5/14/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
GeoIntelligence, May/June 2004.	TX6058655	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, May-Jun05.	TX6611989 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GeoIntelligence, Nov./Dec. 2004.	TX6091211	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Nov-Dec05.	TX6566842 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GeoIntelligence, Sept./Oct. 2004.	TX6078440	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Apr. 2002 and supp.	TX5555945	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Apr. 2003.	TX5763349	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Apr. 2004.	TX5986906	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Aug. 2002.	TX5609120	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Aug. 2003.	TX5834958	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Aug. 2004.	TX6036133	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Dec. 2002.	TX5670458	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Dec. 2003.	TX5902916	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Dec. 2004.	TX6115381	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Feb. 2002.	TX5510614	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Feb. 2003.	TX5747707	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Feb. 2004.	TX5986906	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Jan. 2002.	TX5510614	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Jan. 2003.	TX5747707	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Jan. 2004.	TX5986906	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, July 2002.	TX5609120	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, July 2003.	TX5834958	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, July 2004.	TX6033025	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, June 2002.	TX5555945	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, June 2003.	TX5834958	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, June 2004.	TX6033025	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Mar. 2002.	TX5510614	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Mar. 2003.	TX5747707	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Mar. 2004.	TX5986906	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, May 2002.	TX5555945	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, May 2003.	TX5763349	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, May 2004.	TX6033025	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Nov. 2002.	TX5670456	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Nov. 2003.	TX5902916	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Geospatial solutions, Nov. 2004.	TX6080312	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Oct. 2002.	TX5633563	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Oct. 2003.	TX5902919	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Oct. 2004.	TX6080312	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Sept. 2002.	TX5633563	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Sept. 2003.	TX5902919	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, Sept. 2004.	TX6036133	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6125661 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6633089 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6646684 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6646684 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6646684 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6125661 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6633089 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6633089 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6611984 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 5, May05.	TX6611984 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6611984 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6611983 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6611983 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 15, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6611983 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6646690 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 5, May06.	TX6646690 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6646690 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6646696 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6646696 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Geospatial solutions, v. 16, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6646696 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Apr. 2002.	TX5555931	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Apr. 2003.	TX5763377	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Apr. 2004.	TX5988882	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Aug. 2002.	TX5597229	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Aug. 2003 & supp.	TX5924037	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Aug. 2004 & supp.	TX6053196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Dec. 2002.	TX5670456	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Dec. 2003.	TX5902469	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Feb. 2002.	TX5526152	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Feb. 2003.	TX5749747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Feb. 2004.	TX5988882	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Jan. 2002.	TX5526152	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Jan. 2003.	TX5749747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Jan. 2004.	TX5988882	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, July 2002.	TX5597229	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, July 2003.	TX5924037	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, July 2004.	TX6032992	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, June 2002.	TX5555931	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, June 2003.	TX5924037	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, June 2004.	TX6032992	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Mar. 2002.	TX5555931	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Mar. 2003.	TX5749747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Mar. 2004.	TX5988882	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, May 2002.	TX5555931	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, May 2003.	TX5763377	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, May 2004.	TX6032992	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Nov. 2002.	TX5670456	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Nov. 2003.	TX5902469	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Nov. 2004.	TX6078485	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Oct. 2002.	TX5670456	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Oct. 2003.	TX5902469	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Oct. 2004.	TX6078485	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Sept. 2002.	TX5597229	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Sept. 2003.	TX5902469	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, Sept. 2004.	TX6053196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6120416 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Title / Description		
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6643898 11/27/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6646686 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6646686 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6646686 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6120416 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6643898 11/29/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6643898 11/29/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6646680 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 5, May05.	TX6646680 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6646680 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6646682 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6646682 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 61, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6646682 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6646687 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6646687 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6646687 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6611980 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 5, May06.	TX6611980 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6611980 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6646685 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6646685 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 62, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6646685 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Apr. 2002 and supp.	TX5555934	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Apr. 2003.	TX5763354	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
GPS world, Apr. 2004.	TX5986900	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Aug. 2002.	TX5650322	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Aug. 2003.	TX5834929	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Aug. 2004.	TX6053194	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Dec. 2002.	TX5670465	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Dec. 2003.	TX5902452	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Dec. 2004.	TX6114312	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Feb. 2002.	TX5523198	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Feb. 2003.	TX5749746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Feb. 2004.	TX5986900	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Jan. 2002.	TX5523198	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Jan. 2003.	TX5749746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Jan. 2004.	TX5986900	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, July 2002.	TX5650322	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, July 2003.	TX5834929	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, July 2004.	TX6032991	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, June 2002.	TX5555934	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, June 2003.	TX5834929	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, June 2004.	TX6032991	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Mar. 2002.	TX5523198	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Mar. 2003.	TX5749746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Mar. 2004.	TX5986900	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, May 2002.	TX5555934	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, May 2003.	TX5763354	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, May 2004.	TX6032991	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Nov. 2002.	TX5670465	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Nov. 2003.	TX5902452	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Nov. 2004.	TX6078497	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Oct. 2002.	TX5633569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Oct. 2003.	TX5902918	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Oct. 2004.	TX6078497	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Sept. 2002.	TX5633569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Sept. 2003.	TX5902918	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, Sept. 2004.	TX6053194	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6120417 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6611986 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6611986 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
GPS world, v. 16, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6611986 5/18/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6120417 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6646697 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 5, May05.	TX6646697 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 16, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6646697 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 10, 6-12Mar05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 11, 13-19Mar05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 12, 20-26Mar05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 13, 27Mar-2Apr05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 14, 3-9Apr05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 15, 10-16Apr05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 16, 17-23Apr05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 17, 24-30Apr05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 18, 1-7May05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 19, 8-14May05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 20, 15-21May05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 21, 22-28May05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 22, 29May-4Jun05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 23, 5-11Jun05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 24, 12-18Jun05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 25, 19-25Jun05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 26, 26Jun-2Jul05.	TX6646689 5/15/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 27, 3-9Jul05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 28, 10-16Jul05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 29, 17-23Jul05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 3, 16-22Jan05.	TX6208572 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 3, 16-22Jan05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 30, 24-30Jul05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 31, 31Jul-6Aug05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 32, 7-13Aug05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 33, 14-20Aug05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 34, 21-27Aug05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 35, 28Aug-3Sep05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 36, 4-10Sep05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 37, 11-17Sep05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 38, 18-24Sep05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 39, 25Sep-1Oct05.	TX6646695 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 4, 23-29Jan05.	TX6208572 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 41, 9-15Oct05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 42, 16-22Oct05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 43, 23-29Oct05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 44, 30Oct-5Nov05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 45, 6-12Nov05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 46, 13-19Nov05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 47, 20-26Nov05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 48, 27Nov-3Dec05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 49, 4-10Dec05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 5, 30Jan-5Feb05.	TX6208572 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 50, 11-17Dec05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 51, 18-24Dec05.	TX6646694 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 6, 6-12Feb05.	TX6208572 5/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 6, 6-12Feb05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 7, 13-19Feb05.	TX6208572 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 7, 13-19Feb05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 8, 20-26Feb05.	TX6208572 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 8, 20-26Feb05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 27, no. 9, 27Feb-5Mar05.	TX6646692 5/14/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 1, 1-7Jan06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 10, 5-11Mar06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 11, 12-18Mar06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 12, 19-25Mar06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 13, 26Mar-1Apr06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 2, 8-14Jan06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 3, 15-21Jan06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 4, 22-28Jan06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 5, 29jan-4Feb06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 6, 5-11Feb06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 7, 12-18Feb06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 8, 19-25Feb06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 9, 26Feb-4Mar06.	TX6659939 5/16/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
HONEYMOON & ROMANCE,	TX6927599 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 1, 10Jan05.	TX6208573 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 10, 6Jun05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 11, 20Jun05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 12, 4Jul05.	TX6613529 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 13, 18Jul05.	TX6613529 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 14, Aug05.	TX6613529 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 15, 5Sep05.	TX6613529 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 16, 19Sep05.	TX6613529 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 17, 3Oct05.	TX6602978 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 18, 17Oct05.	TX6602978 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 19, 7Nov05.	TX6602978 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 2, 7Feb05.	TX6208573 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 20, 21Nov05.	TX6602978 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 21, 12Dec05.	TX6602978 8/8/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 3, 21Feb05.	TX6208573 3/17/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 4, 7Mar05.	TX6632280 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 5, 21Mar05.	TX6632280 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 6, 4Apr05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 7, 18Apr05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 8, 2May05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 220, no. 9, 16May05.	TX6632465 8/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 1, 9Jan06.	TX6602974 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 10, 5Jun06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 11, 19Jun06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 12, 3Jul06.	TX6613516 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 13, 17Jul06.	TX6613516 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 14, Aug06.	TX6613516 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 15, 4Sep06.	TX6613516 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 2, 6Feb06.	TX6602974 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 21, 11Dec06.	TX6613514 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 3, 20Feb06.	TX6602974 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 4, 6Mar06.	TX6602974 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 5, 20Mar06.	TX6602974 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 6, 3Apr06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 7, 17Apr06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 8, 1May06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 9, 15May06.	TX6613515 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Apr. 1, 2002.	TX5525746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Apr. 15, 2002.	TX5556086	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Apr. 21, 2003.	TX5760514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Apr. 7, 2003.	TX5760514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, April. 19, 2002.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, April. 5, 2002.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Aug. 2002.	TX5597195	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Aug. 2003.	TX5868741	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Aug. 2004.	TX6036160	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Dec. 13, 2004.	TX6115421	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Dec. 8, 2003.	TX5902499	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Dec. 9, 2002.	TX5670433	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 16, 2004.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 17, 2003.	TX5693667	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 18, 2002.	TX5525746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 2, 2004.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 3, 2003.	TX5693667	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Feb. 4, 2002.	TX5480687	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Jan. 12, 2004.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Jan. 13, 2003.	TX5693667	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Jan. 14, 2002.	TX5480687	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 1, 2002.	TX5597195	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 15, 2002.	TX5597195	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 19, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 21, 2003.	TX5868741	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 5, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, July 7, 2003.	TX5868741	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 16, 2003.	TX5868741	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 17, 2002.	TX5556086	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 2, 2003.	TX5868741	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 21, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 3, 2002.	TX5556086	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, June 7, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 1, 2004.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 15, 2004.	TX5988817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 17, 2003.	TX5760514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 18, 2002.	TX5525746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 3, 2003.	TX5693667	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Mar. 4, 2002.	TX5525746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 17, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 19, 2003.	TX5760514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 20, 2002.	TX5556086	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 3, 2004.	TX6033016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 5, 2003.	TX5760514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, May 6, 2002.	TX5556086	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 1, 2004.	TX6078843	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 15, 2004.	TX6078843	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 17, 2003.	TX5902499	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 18, 2002.	TX5670433	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 3, 2003.	TX5902499	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Nov. 4, 2002.	TX5640039	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 18, 2004.	TX6084239	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 20, 2003.	TX5897617	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 21, 2002.	TX5640039	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 4, 2004.	TX6084239	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 6, 2003.	TX5897617	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Oct. 7, 2002.	TX5640039	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 1, 2003.	TX5897617	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 15, 2003.	TX5897617	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 13, 2003.	TX5640039	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 10, 2002.	TX6084239	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 2002.	TX5597195	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel and motel management, Sept. 2004.	TX6036160	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Apr-May06.	TX6613510 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Aug-Sep06.	TX6613513 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Dec05-Jan06.	TX6628121 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Jun-Jul06.	TX6613510 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Oct-Nov06.	TX6613513 8/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Apr. 2003.	TX5763373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Aug. 2003.	TX5868745	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Dec 2003.	TX6016409	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Dec05.	TX6821525 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Jan./Feb. 2003.	TX5763373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Jun05.	TX6821627 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Jun06.	TX6821567 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, June 2003.	TX5868745	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Mar05.	TX6821619 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Mar06.	TX6821640 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Oct. 2003.	TX6016409	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Sep05.	TX6821632 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape design/build, Sep06.	TX6851746 8/30/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Apr. 2002.	TX5560402	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Landscape management, Apr. 2003.	TX5763359	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Apr. 2004 & supp.	TX6112937	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Aug. 2002 & supp.	TX5600292	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Aug. 2003 & supp.	TX5820786	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Aug. 2004.	TX6078432	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Dec. 2002.	TX5670455	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Dec. 2003.	TX5902920	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Dec. 2004.	TX6115571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Feb. 2002.	TX5523266	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Feb. 2003.	TX5474706	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Feb. 2004.	TX5986817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Feb. 2004.	TX6112813	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Jan. 2002.	TX5523266	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Jan. 2003.	TX5474706	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Jan. 2004.	TX5986817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Jan. 2005.	TX6112813	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, July 2002.	TX5600292	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, July 2003.	TX5820786	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, July 2004.	TX6078432	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, June 2002.	TX5600292	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, June 2003.	TX5820786	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, June 2004.	TX6112937	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Mar. 2002.	TX5560402	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Mar. 2003.	TX5763359	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Mar. 2004.	TX5986817	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, May 2002.	TX5560402	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, May 2003.	TX5763359	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, May 2004.	TX6112937	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Nov. 2002.	TX5670455	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Nov. 2003.	TX5902920	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Nov. 2004.	TX6115571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Oct. 2002.	TX5633570	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Oct. 2003.	TX5902478	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Oct. 2004.	TX6078387	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Sept 2004.	TX6078387	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Sept. 2002.	TX5633570	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, Sept. 2003.	TX5902478	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6121813 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6632285	<u>Direction principal distribution de la contraction de la contract</u>
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 10, Octos.	9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6632284 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6632284 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6121813 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6632351 9/5/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6632351 9/5/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6643704 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6632351 9/5/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6643704 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 5, May05.	TX6632350 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6632350 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6632285 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6632285 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 44, no.7, Jul05.	TX6632350 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6632283 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6632349 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6632349 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6632349 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6632283 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6632283 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6632282 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 5, May06.	TX6632282 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6632282 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6632287 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 8, Aug06.	TX663228795 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Landscape management, v. 45, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6632287 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LAS VEGAS,	TX6925637 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP GAS SUPPLEMENT - 2006 INDUSTRY CALENDAR OF EVENTS,	TX6836271 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP GAS SUPPLEMENT - 2007 INDUSTRY CALENDAR OF EVENTS,	TX6838878 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Apr. 2003.	TX5763369	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Apr. 2004.	TX6089800	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Aug. 2002.	TX5609113	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Aug. 2003.	TX5820732	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Dec 2002 & supp.	TX5670444	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Dec. 2003.	TX5902507	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Feb. 2002.	TX5528057	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Feb. 2003.	TX5747704	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Feb. 2004.	TX5986903	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Jan. 2002.	TX5528057	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Jan. 2003.	TX5747704	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Jan. 2004.	TX5986903	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, July 2002.	TX5609113	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, July 2003.	TX5820732	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, July 2004.	TX6084237	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, June 2003.	TX5820732	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, June 2004 & supp.	TX6084237	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Mar. 2003.	TX5763369	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Mar. 2004.	TX5986903	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, May 2004 .	TX6084237	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Nov. 2002.	TX5670444	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Nov. 2003.	TX5902507	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Nov. 2004.	TX6078393	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Oct. 2002.	TX5633574	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Oct. 2003.	TX5902459	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Oct. 2004.	TX6078393	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Sept. 2002.	TX5633574	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, Sept. 2003.	TX5902459	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6125658 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6643576 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 1, Jan05.;	TX6125658 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6632278 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6632626 9/4/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6632626 9/4/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6125658 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6643576 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 2, Feb05.;	TX6125658 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6630980 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6630980 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 5, May05.	TX6630980 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6632343 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6632343 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6632343 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 65, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6632278 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6632340 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6632341 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6632341 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6632341 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6632340 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6632340 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6632275 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 5, May06.	TX6632275 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6632275 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 7, Jul06.;	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 8, Aug06.;	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, v. 66, no. 9, Sep06.;	TX6632628 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LUXURY TRAVEL ADVISOR - THE REGISTRY 2006,	TX6838377 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LUXURY TRAVEL ADVISOR - THE REGISTRY 2007,	TX6838381 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel guide, summer/autumn 2003.	TX5940718	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel guide, Winter/spring 2004.	TX6114314	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Nightclub & bar stylized ampersonsand I	VA1210970 6/3/2003	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 10, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 12, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 13, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 17, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 19, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 20, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 24, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 26, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 27, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 3, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 5, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Apr. 6, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 10, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 14, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 16, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 17, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 2, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 21, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Official board markets, Aug. 23, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 24, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 28, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 3, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 30, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 31, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 7, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Aug. 9, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 13, 2003.	TX5902479	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 14, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 20, 2003.	TX5902479	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 21, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 27, 2003.	TX5902479	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 28, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 6, 2003.	TX5902479	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Dec. 7, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 1, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 14, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 15, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 16, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 2, 2002.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 21, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 22, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 23, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 28, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 7, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 8, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Feb. 9, 2002.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 10, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 11,2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 12, 2002.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 17, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 18, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 19, 2001.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 24, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 25, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 26, 2002.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 3, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 31, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Official board markets, Jan. 4, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Jan. 5, 2002.	TX5528060	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 10, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 12, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 13, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 17, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 19, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 20, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 24, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 26, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 27, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 3, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 31, 2004.	TX6112938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 5, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, July 6, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 1, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 12, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 14, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 15, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 19, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 21, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 22, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 25, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 28, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 29, 2002.	TX5609117	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 5, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 7, 2003.	TX5834954	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, June 8, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 1, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 13, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 15, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 16, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 2, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 20, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 22, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 23, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 27, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 29, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 30, 2003.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Official board markets, Mar. 6, 2004.	TX5987017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 8, 2003.	TX5749742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Mar. 9, 2002.	TX5523196	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 1, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 10, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 11, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 15, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 17, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 18, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 22, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 24, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 25, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 29, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 3, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 31, 2003.	TX5834857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 4, 2002.	TX5555947	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, May 8, 2004.	TX6032978	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 1, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 13, 2004.	TX6080315	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 15, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 16, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 2, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 20, 2004.	TX6080315	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 22, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 23, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 27, 2004.	TX6080315	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 29, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 30, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 6, 2004.	TX6080315	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 8, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Nov. 9, 2002.	TX5673689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 11, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 12, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 16, 2004.	TX6084246	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 18, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 19, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 2, 2004.	TX6084246	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 23, 2004.	TX6084246	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 25, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Official board markets, Oct. 26, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 30, 2004.	TX6084246	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 4, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 5, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Oct. 9, 2004.	TX6084246	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 11, 2004.	TX6078438	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 13, 2003.	TX5868746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 14, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 18, 2004.	TX6078438	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 21, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 25, 2004.	TX6078438	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 27, 2003.	TX5902462	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 28, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 30, 2003.	TX5868746	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 4, 2004.	TX6078438	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official board markets, Sept. 6, 2003.	TX5868746	
Official board markets, Sept. 7, 2002.	TX5633656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 1, 1Jan05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 10, 5Mar05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 11, 12Mar05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 12, 19Mar05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 13, 26Mar05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 14, 2Apr05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 15, 9Apr05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 16, 16Apr05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 17, 23Apr05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 18, 30Apr05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 19, 7May05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 2, 8Jan05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 2, 8Jan05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 20, 14May05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 21, 21May05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 22, 28May05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 23, 4Jun05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 24, 11Jun05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 25, 18Jun05.	TX6643692 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 27, 2Jul05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 28, 9Jul05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 29, 16Jul05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 3, 15Jan05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 30, 23Jul05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 31, 30Jul05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 32, 6Aug05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 33, 13Aug05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 34, 20Aug05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 35, 27Aug05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 36, 3Sep05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 37, 10Sep05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 38, 17Sep05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 39, 24Sep05.	TX6633018 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 4, 22Jan05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 4, 22Jan05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 40, 1Oct05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 41, 8Oct05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 42, 15Oct05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 43, 22Oct05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 44, 29Oct05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 45, 5Nov05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 47, 12Nov05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 48, 26Nov05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 49, 3Dec05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 5, 29Jan05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 5, 29Jan05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 50, 10Dec05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 51, 17Dec05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 52, 24Dec05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 53, 31Dec05.	TX6643569 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 6, 5Feb05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 6, 5Feb05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 7, 12Feb05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 7, 12Feb05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 8, 19Feb05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 8, 19Feb05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 9, 26Feb05.	TX6121801 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 9, 26Feb05.	TX6643703 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 1, 7Jan06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	Owner
Title / Description	Date	
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 10, 11Mar06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 11, 18Mar06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 12, 25Mar06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 2, 14Jan06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 26, 1Jul06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 27, 8Jul06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 28, 15Jul06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 3, 15Jan05.	TX6121801 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 3, 21Jan06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 30, 29Jul06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 31, 5Aug06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 32, 12Aug06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 33, 19Aug06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 34, 26Aug06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 35, 2Sep06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 36, 9Sep06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 37, 16Sep06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 38, 23Sep06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 39, 30Sep06.	TX6643685 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 4, 28Jan06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 40, 7Oct06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 41, 14Oct06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 42, 21Oct06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 43, 28Oct06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 44, 4Nov06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Pared Markets v. 92 no. 45, 11 Nov06	TX6631285	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 45, 11Nov06.	12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, file.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 46, 18Nov06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 47, 25Nov06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 48, 2Dec06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 49, 9Dec06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 5, 4Feb06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 50, 16Dec06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 51, 23Dec06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 52, 30Dec06.	TX6631285 12/10/2006	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 6, 11Feb06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 7, 18Feb06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 8, 25Feb06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 82, no. 9, 4Mar06.	TX6633091 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Oxfordguide	TX4543845 5/16/1997	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Apr. 2003.	TX5763353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Apr. 2004.	TX6032940	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Aug. 2002.	TX5600296	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Aug. 2003.	TX5834936	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Aug. 2004.	TX6114307	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Dec. 2002 and supp.	TX5670461	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Dec. 2003.	TX5902921	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Feb. 2002.	TX5528061	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Feb. 2003.	TX5675597	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Feb. 2004.	TX5988795	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Jan. 2002.	TX5528061	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Jan. 2003.	TX5675597	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Paperboard packaging, Jan. 2004.	TX5988795	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, July 2002.	TX5600296	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, July 2003.	TX5834936	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, July 2004.	TX6032940	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, June 2003.	TX5834936	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, June 2004.	TX5032940	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Mar. 2003.	TX5675597	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Mar. 2004.	TX5988795	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, May 2003.	TX5763353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, May 2004.	TX6032940	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Nov. 2002.	TX5670461	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Nov. 2003.	TX5902921	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Nov. 2004.	TX6078571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Oct. 2002.	TX5670461	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Oct. 2003.	TX5902455	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Oct. 2004.	TX6078571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Sept. 2002.	TX5600296	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Sept. 2003.	TX5902455	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, Sept. 2004.	TX6114307	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Apr. 2002.	TX5560398	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Apr. 2003.	TX5763357	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Aug. 2002.	TX5600298	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Aug. 2003.	TX5834948	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Aug. 2004.	TX6114305	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Dec. 2002 and supp.	TX5670449	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Dec. 2003.	TX5903090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Feb. 2002.	TX5528062	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Feb. 2003.	TX5675592	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Jan. 2002.	TX5528062	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Jan. 2003.	TX5675592	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, July 2002.	TX5600298	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, July 2003.	TX5834948	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, July 2004.	TX6078431	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, June 2002.	TX5560398	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, June 2003.	TX5834948	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, June 2004.	TX6078431	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Mar. 2002.	TX5560398	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Mar. 2003.	TX5675592	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, May 2002.	TX5560398	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Pest control, May 2003.	TX5763357	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, May 2004.	TX6078431	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Nov. 2002.	TX5670449	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Nov. 2003.	TX5903090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Nov. 2004.	TX6078403	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Oct. 2002.	TX5633572	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Oct. 2003.	TX5903090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Oct. 2004.	TX6078403	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Sept. 2002.	TX5633572	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Sept. 2003.	TX5903090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, Sept. 2004.	TX6114305	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6153372 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6632624 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6632622 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 12,Dec05.	TX6632622 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6153372 3/8/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6632276 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6632276 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 5, May05.	TX6632276 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6632279 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6632279 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6632279 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6632624 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6632277 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6632627 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6632627 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6632627 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Pest control, v. 74, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6632277 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6632277 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6648325 9/11/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 5, May06.	TX6648325 9/11/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 6, Jun08.	TX6648325 9/11/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6632345 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6632345 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 74, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6632345 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, 10, Apr06.	TX6632286 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, 11, May06.	TX6632286 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, 12, Jun06.	TX6632286 9/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 3, Sep05.	TX6632625 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 4, Oct05.	TX6632625 9/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 5, Nov05.	TX6632623 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 6, Dec05.	TX6632623 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 7, Jan06.	TX6632621 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 8, Feb06.	TX6632621 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 9, Mar06.	TX6632621 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 1, Jul06.	TX6632281 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 2, Aug06.	TX6632281 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 3, Sep06.	TX6632281 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 4, Oct06.	TX6632348 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 5, Nov06.	TX6632348 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Pit & quarry, v. 99, no. 6, Dec06.	TX6632348 9/6/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Apr. 2002.	TX5542690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Apr. 2003.	TX5763363	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Aug. 2002.	TX5600297	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Aug. 2003.	TX5820731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Aug. 2004.	TX6112936	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Dec. 2002 & supp.	TX5683341	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Dec. 2003.	TX5902457	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Feb. 2002.	TX5523181	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Feb. 2003.	TX5693899	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Feb. 2004.	TX5988849	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Feb. 2005.	TX6121795	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Jan. 2002.	TX5523181	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Jan. 2003.	TX5693899	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Jan. 2004 & supp.	TX5988849	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Jan. 2005.	TX6121795	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, July 2002.	TX5600297	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, July 2003.	TX5820731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, July 2004.	TX6058671	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, June 2002.	TX5542690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, June 2003.	TX5820731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Mar. 2002.	TX5523181	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Mar. 2003.	TX5693899	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Mar. 2004.	TX5988849	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, May 2002.	TX5542690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, May 2003.	TX5763363	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Nov. 2002.	TX5683341	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Nov. 2003.	TX5902457	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Nov. 2004.	TX6078569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Oct. 2002.	TX5633655	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Oct. 2003.	TX5902457	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Oct. 2004 & supp.	TX6078569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Sept. 2002.	TX5633655	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Sept. 2003.	TX5902457	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit and quarry, Sept. 2004.	TX6112936	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier hotels & resorts, summer/autumn 2002.	TX5642617	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier hotels & resorts, summer/autumn 2003.	TX5863891	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Hotels & Resorts, v. 10, no. 1, summer-autumn 05.	TX6883184 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Premier Hotels & Resorts, v. 10, no. 2, winter-spring 06.	TX6928367 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier hotels & resorts, winter/spring 2003.	TX5681884	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier hotels & resorts, winter/spring 2004.	TX5922445	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier romance, summer/autumn 2004.	TX6058656	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier romance, winter/spring 2004.	TX5929933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier romance, winter/spring 2005.	TX6114326	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Spas: the travel professionals' exclusive guide to the luxury spas of the world, v. 7, no. 1, summer-autumn 05.	TX6928217 12/7/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Spas, v. 6, no. 1, summer-autumn 04.	TX6058654 10/13/2004	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Spas, v. 6, no. 2, winter-spring 05.	TX6114325 1/12/2005	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Spas, v. 6, no. 2, winter-sprng05.	TX6921662 11/27/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier spas, winter/spring 2004.	TX5927931	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Apr. 2002.	TX5560399	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Apr. 2003.	TX5763355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Apr. 2004.	TX6078439	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Aug. 2002.	TX5600097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Aug. 2003.	TX5820733	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Aug. 2004.	TX6078428	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Dec. 2002.	TX5783832	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Dec. 2003 & supp.	TX5902912	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Feb. 2002.	TX5523182	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Feb. 2003.	TX5693897	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Feb. 2005.	TX6121796	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Jan. 2002.	TX5523182	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Jan. 2003.	TX5693897	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Jan. 2005.	TX6121796	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, July 2002.	TX5600097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, July 2003.	TX5820733	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, July 2004.	TX6078439	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, June 2002.	TX5600097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, June 2003.	TX5820733	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, June 2004 & supp.	TX6078439	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Mar. 2002.	TX5523182	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Mar. 2003.	TX5763355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, May 2002.	TX5560399	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, May 2003.	TX5763355	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Response, May 2004.	TX6078439	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Nov. 2003.	TX5902912	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Nov. 2004 & supp.	TX6078574	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Oct. 2002.	TX5633654	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Oct. 2003.	TX5902480	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Oct. 2004 & supp.	TX6078574	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Sept. 2002.	TX5633654	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Sept. 2003.	TX5902480	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Sept. 2004.	TX6078428	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 10, Jul06.	TX6633088 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 11, Aug06.	TX6633088 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 12, Sep06.	TX6633088 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 4, Jan06.	TX6643574 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 5, Feb06.	TX6643574 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 6, Mar06.	TX6643574 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 7, Apr06.	TX6643572 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 8, May06.	TX6643572 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 9, Jun06.	TX6643572 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 15, no. 1, Oct06.	TX6633095 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 15, no. 2, Nov06.	TX6633095 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ROOFING SOLUTIONS,	TX6927594 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Apr. 2002.	TX5523304	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Apr. 2003.	TX5868254	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Apr. 2004.	TX5988850	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Aug. 2002.	TX5600300	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Aug. 2003.	TX5902474	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Aug. 2004.	TX6114302	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Dec. 2003	TX5902909	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 12, 2002.	TX5523304	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 13, 2003.	TX5868254	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 2002.	TX5526154	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. /	Owner
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 2003.	TX5868254	
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 2004.	TX5988850	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Feb. 2005.	TX6121808	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Jan. 2002.	TX5526154	
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Jan. 2003.	TX5868254	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Jan. 2004.	TX5988850	
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Jan. 2005.	TX6121808	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, July 2002.	TX5600300	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, July 2003.	TX5868749	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, July 2004.	TX6084234	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, June 2002 redbook.	TX5600300	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, June 2003.	TX5868749	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, June 2004 red book.		Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Mar. 2002.	TX6084234 TX5523304	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Mar. 2003.		Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Mar. 2004.	TX5868254	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, May 2002.	TX5988850	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, May 2003.	TX5600300	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/insulation, May 2003.	TX5868749	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, May 2004.	TX5868749	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/insulation, Nov. 2003.	TX6084234	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Nov. 2004	TX5902909	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Oct. 2003.	TX6078572	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Oct. 2004	TX5902474	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Sept. 2002.	TX6078572	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Sept. 2003.	TX5600300	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI roofing/siding/insulation, Sept. 2004.	TX5902474	Questex Media Group, Inc.
	TX6114302	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6643706 12/7/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6643699 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6643699 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6643699 12/4/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6643706 12/7/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6643706 12/7/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6643695 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 5, May06.	TX6643695 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6643695 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6631316 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6631316 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI: Roofing/Siding/Insulation, v. 83, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6631316 12/5/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
SEE YOU IN ASIA,	TX6927592 12/3/2007	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Apr. 2002.	TX5555935	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Apr. 2003.	TX5763360	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Apr. 2004.	TX6019353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Aug. 2002.	TX5600120	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Aug. 2003.	TX5834950	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Aug. 2004.	TX6078427	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Dec. 2002.	TX5683338	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Dec. 2003.	TX5902460	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Dec. 2004.	TX6115382	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Feb. 2002.	TX5510645	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Feb. 2003.	TX5693898	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Feb. 2004.	TX6019353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Feb. 2005.	TX6121809	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Jan. 2002.	TX5510645	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Jan. 2003.	TX5683338	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Jan. 2005.	TX6121809	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, July 2002.	TX5600120	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, July 2003.	TX5834950	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, July 2004.	TX6114298	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, June 2002.	TX5555935	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, June 2003.	TX5834950	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, June 2004.	TX6114298	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Mar. 2002.	TX5510645	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Mar. 2003.	TX5693898	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Mar. 2004.	TX6019353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, May 2002.	TX5555935	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, May 2003.	TX5763360	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, May 2004.	TX6114298	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Nov. 2002.	TX5683338	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Sensors, Nov. 2003.	TX5902460	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Nov. 2004.	TX6078567	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Oct. 2002.	TX5633652	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Oct. 2003.	TX5902460	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Oct. 2004.	TX6078567	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Sept. 2002.	TX5633652	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Sept. 2003.	TX5902460	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, Sept. 2004.	TX6078427	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Stylized ampersand	VAu592870 6/3/2003	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 1, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 12, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 14, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 15, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 19, 2004 & supp.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 21, 2003 and supp.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 22, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 26, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 28, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 29, 2002.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 4, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 7, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Apr. 8, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 11, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 12, 2002.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 16, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 18, 2003.	TX5868747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 19, 2002 and supp.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 2, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 23, 2004 & supp.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 25, 2003.	TX5868747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 26, 2002.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 30, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 4, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 5, 2002.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Aug. 9, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 1, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 15, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 16, 2002.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 2, 2002.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 22, 2003 & supp.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 23, 2002 and supp.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 8, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Dec. 9, 2002.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 10, 2003.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 11, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 14, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 16, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 17, 2003 and supp.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 18, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 2, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 23, 2004 & supp.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 24, 2003.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 25, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 3, 2003 and supp.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 4, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 7, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Feb. 9, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 10, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 12, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 13, 2003.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 14, 2002.	TX5526157	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 17, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 19, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 20, 2003 and supp.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 21, 2002.	TX5526157	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 24, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 26, 2004 & supp.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 27, 2003 and supp.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 28, 2002.	TX5526157	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 3, 2005.	TX6121810	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 5, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 6, 2003.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Jan. 7, 2002.	TX5526157	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 1, 2002.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 12, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 14, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 15, 2002 and supp.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, July 19, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 21, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 22, 2002.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 26, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 28, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 29, 2002 and supp.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 5, 2004.	TX6053173	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 7, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, July 8, 2002 and supp.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 10, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 14, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 16, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 17, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 2, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 21, 2004 supp.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 23, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 24, 2002 and supp.	TX5600124	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 28, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 3, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 30, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 7, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, June 9, 2003.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 1, 2003.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 10, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 11, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 15, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 17, 2003 and supp.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 18, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 22, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 24, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 25, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 29, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 3, 2003.	TX5693798	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 31, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 4, 2002.	TX5523267	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Mar. 8, 2004.	TX5988886	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 10, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 12, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 13, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, May 17, 2004 & supp.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 19, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 20, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 24, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 26, 2003 & supp.	TX5868748	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 27, 2002.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 3, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 31, 2004.	TX6084233	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 5, 2003.	TX5763366	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, May 6, 2002 and supp.	TX5555944	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 1, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 10, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 11, 2002.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 15, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 17, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 18, 2002 and supp.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 22, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 24, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 25, 2002.	TX5683336	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 29, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 3, 2003.	TX5902917	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 4, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Nov. 8, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 11, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 13, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 14, 2002.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 18, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 20, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 21, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 24, 2004 & supp.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 27, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 28, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 4, 2004.	TX6084525	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 6, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Oct. 7, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 1, 2003 & supp.	TX5868747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 13, 2004.	TX6078433	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 15, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 16, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 2, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 20, 2004.	TX6078433	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 22, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 23, 2002.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 27, 2004.	TX6078433	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 29, 2003.	TX5902505	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 30, 2002 and supp.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 6, 2004.	TX6078433	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 8, 2003.	TX5868747	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, Sept. 9, 2002.	TX5633659	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Truman's scientific guide to pest control management, Dec. 2003.	TX5951016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 11-17, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 13-19, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 14-20, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 18-24, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 20-26, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 21-27, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 25-May 1, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 27-May 3, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 28-May 4, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 4-10, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 6-12, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Apr. 7-13, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 10-16, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 11-17, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 15-21, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 1-7, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 17-23, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 18-24, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 22-28, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 24-30, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 25-31, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 29-Sept. 4, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 3-9, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 4-10, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Aug. 8-14, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 14-20, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 15-21, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 1-7, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 21-27, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 28, 2003-Jan. 3, 2004.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Dec. 8-14, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 10-16, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 15-21, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 16-22, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 1-7, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 17-23, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 22-28, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 23-Mar. 1, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 24-Mar. 2, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 2-8, 2003 and supp.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 29-Mar. 6, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 3-9, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 8-14, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Feb. 9-15, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 11-17, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 12-18, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 13-19, 2002.	TX5480696	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 1-4, 2003.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 18-24, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 19-25, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 20-26, 2002.	TX5480696	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 25-31, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 26-Feb. 1, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 27-Feb. 6, 2002.	TX5480696	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 4-10, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 5-11, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Jan. 6-12, 2002.	TX5480696	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 11-17, 2004.	TX6115569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 13-19, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 14-20, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 18-24, 2004.	TX6115569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 19-24, 2004 special ed.	TX6115569	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 20-26, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 21-27, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 25-31, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 27-Aug. 2, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 28-Aug. 3, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 4-10, 2004.	TX6115569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 6-12, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, July 7-13, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 13-19, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 15-21, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 16-22, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 1-7, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 20-26, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 22-28, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 23-29, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 27-July 3, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 2-3, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 29-July 5, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 60-July 6, 2002.	TX5609090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
/ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 6-2, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
/ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 8-4, 2003.	TX5868742	Questex Media Group, Inc.
/ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, June 9-5, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 0-16, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 14-20, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 16-22, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 17-23, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 21-27, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 23-29, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 2-8, 2003.	TX5693660	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 28-Apr. 3, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 30-Apr. 5, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 31-Apr. 6, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 3-9, 2002.	TX5523373	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 7-13, 2004.	TX5983104	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Mar. 9-15, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 11-17, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 12-18, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 16-22, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 18-24, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 19-25, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 23-29, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 25-31, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 26-June 1, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 2-8, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 30-June 5, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 4-10, 2003.	TX5760518	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 5-11, 2002.	TX5554669	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, May 9-15, 2004.	TX6053632	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 10-16, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 14-20, 2004.	TX6078484	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 16-22, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 17-23, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 30-Dec. 6, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 21-27, 2004.	TX6078484	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 23-29, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 24-30, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 2-8, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 28-Dec. 4, 2004.	TX6078484	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 3- 9, 2002.	TX5670436	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 7-13, 2004.	TX6078484	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Nov. 9-5, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
/ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 10-6, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 12-8, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 13-9, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 17-3, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Tideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 19-5, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 20-6, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 24- 0, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ideo store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 26-ov. 1, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 31-Nov. 6, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 3-9, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 5-11, 2003.	TX5902483	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Oct. 6-12, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 12-18, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 15-21, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 1-7, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 19-25, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 22-28, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 26-Oct. 2, 2004.	TX6084238	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 29-Oct. 5, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 5-11, 2004.	TX6053202	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, Sept. 8-14, 2002.	TX5633395	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CARIBBEAN & BAHAMAS, No. 6; Volume 321	TX6925642	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Green book 2006, 2006	TX6573482	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home-based travel agent, v.1, no. 1, Mar06.	TX6613509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home-based travel agent, v.1, no. 2, Apr06.	TX6613509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home-based travel agent, v.1, no. 3, May06.	TX6613509	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 14, 2-8Apr06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 15, 9-15Apr06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 16, 16-22Apr06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 17, 23-29Apr06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Iome media retailing, v. 28, no. 18, 30Apr-6May06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Iome media retailing, v. 28, no. 19, 7-13May06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Iome media retailing, v. 28, no. 20, 14-20May06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ome media retailing, v. 28, no. 21, 21-27May06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ome media retailing, v. 28, no. 22, 28May-3Jun06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
ome media retailing, v. 28, no. 23, 4-10Jun06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 24, 11-17Jun06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 24, 18-24Jun06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 25, 25Jun-1Jul06.	TX6646693	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 26, 2-8Jul06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 27, 9-15Jul06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 28, 16-22Jul06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 29, 23-29Jul06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 30, 30Jul-5Aug06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 31, 6-12Aug06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 33, 13-19Aug06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 34, 20-26Aug06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 35, 27Aug-2Sep06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 36, 3-9Sep06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 37, 10-16Sep06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 38, 17-23Sep06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 39, 24-30Sep06.	TX6646699	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 40, 1-7Oct06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 41, 8-14Oct06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 42, 15-21Oct06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 43, 22-28Oct06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 44, 29Oct-4Nov06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 45, 5-11Nov06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 46, 12-18Nov.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 47, 19-25Nov.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 48, 26Nov-2Dec06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 49, 3-9Dec06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 50, 10-16Dec06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Home media retailing, v. 28, no. 51, 17-23Dec06.	TX6613528	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, v. 221, no. 16, 18Sep06.	TX6613516	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, Feb-Mar06.	TX6660799	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LAS VEGAS, No. 8; Volume 323	TX6925637	Questex Media Group, Inc.
NEVADA, Vol. 323 No. 2 October 2005	TX6964408	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 72, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6643684	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 72, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6643684	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI POCKET SURVIVAL GUIDE, 2006	TX6950687	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, v. 7, no. 1, Feb06.	TX6633020	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, v. 7, no. 2, May06.	TX6633020	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, v. 7, no. 3, Jul06.	TX6643696	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, v. 7, no. 4, Sep06.	TX6643696	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Snow business, v. 6, no. 2, May05.	TX6633099	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, v. 6, no. 3, Jul05.	TX6633099	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Salud! y buen provecho	TX5840660	Oxford Publishing, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 1, Jan04.	TX5988877	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 2, Feb04.	TX5988877	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 3, Mar04.	TX5988877	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 4, Apr04. Includes suppl.	TX5988877	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 5, May04.; Pub. 2004-04-21	TX6033030	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 6, Jun04.	TX6033030	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 7, Jul04. Includes suppl.	TX6033030	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 8, Aug04.	TX6055454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 9, Sep04.	TX6055454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 10, Oct04.	TX6078388	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 11, Nov04.	TX6078388	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 127, no. 12, Dec04.	TX6122084	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 2, Feb03 & suppl.	TX5675590	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 3, Mar02 & suppl.	TX5675590	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 4, Apr03.	TX5763378	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 5, May03.	TX5763378	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 6, Jun03.	TX5839857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 7, Jul03.	TX5839857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 8, Aug03.	TX5839857	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 9, Sep03.	TX5912471	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 10, Oct03.	TX5912471	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 11, Nov03.	TX5912473	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 126, no. 12, Dec03.	TX5912473	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 1, Jan02, & suppl.	TX5528071	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 2, Feb02.	TX5528071	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 3, Mar02, suppl.	TX5510563	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 4, Apr02.	TX5510563	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 5, May02.	TX5602059	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 6, Jun02.	TX5602059	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 7, Jul02.	TX5602059	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 8, Aug02.	TX5602058	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 9, Sep02.	TX5602058	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 10, Oct02.	TX5670434	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 11, Nov02 & suppl.	TX5670434	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 125, no. 12, Dec02 & suppl.	TX5670434	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American salon, v. 129 [sic], no. 1, Jan03 & suppl.	TX5670434	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	90 Sept. 10
Title / Description	Date	Owner
American spa, v. 8, no. 1, Jan04. Includes suppl.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 2, Feb04.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 3, Mar04. Includes suppl.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 4, Apr04. Includes suppl.	TX5988880	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 5, May04. Includes suppl.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 6, Jun04.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 7, Jul04. Includes suppl.	TX6032993	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 8, Aug04. Includes suppl.	TX6055453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 9, Sep04.	TX6055453	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 10, Oct04. Includes suppl.	TX6078380	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 11, Nov04.	TX6078380	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 8, no. 12, Dec04.	TX6122087	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6168169	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 1, Jan03.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 2, Feb03.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 3, Mar03.	TX5675596	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 4, Apr03.	TX5763351	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 5, May03.	TX5763351	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 6, Jun03.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 7, Jul03.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 8, Aug03.	TX5820790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 9, Sep03.	TX5902908	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 10, Oct03.	TX5902908	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 11, Nov03.	TX5902454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 7, no. 12, Dec03.	TX5902454	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 1, Jan-Feb02.	TX5523180	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 2, Mar02.	TX5523180	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 3, Apr02.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 4, May02.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 5, Jun02.	TX5555933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 6, Jul-Aug02.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 7, Sep02.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 8, Oct02.	TX5633562	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 9, Nov02.	TX5670464	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 6, no. 10, Dec02.	TX5670464	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 20, no. 4, Apr03.	TX5763350	Questex Media Group, Inc.
CADalyst, v. 20, no. 5, May03.	TX5763350	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Jan-Feb05.	TX6161374	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Jan-Feb05.	TX6613597	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Geointelligence, Mar-Apr05.	TX6613597	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, May-Jun05.	TX6611989	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Jul-Aug05.	TX6611989	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, Nov-Dec05.	TX6566842	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Geointelligence, winter 03.	TX6019790	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Golfdom, v. 60, no. 12, Dec04.	TX6157772	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/Gas, 12, Dec04.	TX6157775	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Feb05.	TX6174391	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Mar05.	TX6643686	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Apr05.	TX6643686	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel guide, v. 2, no. 1, summer-autumn 04.	TX6058113	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 1, Jan05. Pub. 2005-01-12	TX6153370	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 2, Feb05. Pub. 2005-02-04	TX6153370	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6153372	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 73, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6153372	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pest control, v. 72, no. 12, Dec04.	TX6157985	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 96, no. 10, Apr04.	TX6236512	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 96, no. 11, May04.	TX6236512	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 96, no. 12, Jun04.	TX6236512	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 97, no. 6, Dec04.	TX6157982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Hotels & Resorts, v. 9, no. 2, winter-spring 05.	TX6174479	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Hotels & Resorts, v. 7, no. 2, winter-spring 03.	TX5681884	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Hotels & Resorts, v. 6, no. 2, winter 01-spring 02.	TX5536179	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Premier Romance, v. 4, no. 2, winter/spring 04.	TX5927933	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 72, no. 1, Jan05. Pub. 2005-01-01	TX6643684	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 72, no. 2, Feb05. Pub. 2005-02-01	TX6643684	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 8. Apr05. Pub. 2005-02-10	TX6121796	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 12, no. 4, Jan04. Includes 2004 buyer's guide.	TX6238745	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 12, no. 5, Feb04.	TX6238745	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 12, no. 6, Mar04.	TX6238745	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 3, Dec04.	TX6174392	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 12, Dec05. Pub. 2005-12-01	TX6932852	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 81, no. 12, Dec04.	TX6363313	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 3, 21Feb05. Pub. 2005- 02-21	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 4, 28Feb05. Pub. 2005- 02-28	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 5, 7Mar05. Pub. 2005- 03-07	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 6, 14Mar05. Pub. 2005- 03-14	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 7, 21Mar05. Pub. 2005- 03-21	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 8, 28Mar05. Pub. 2005- 03-28	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 9, 4Apr05. Pub. 2005- 04-04	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 10, 11Apr05. Pub. 2005-04-11	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 11, 18Apr05. Pub. 2005-04-18	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 320, no. 12, 25Apr05. Pub. 2005-04-25	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 1, 2May05. Pub. 2005- 05-02	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 2, 9May05. Pub. 2005-05-09	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 3, 16May05. Pub. 2005-05-16	TX6643683	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 4, 23May05. Pub. 2005-05-23	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 5, 30May05. Pub. 2005-05-30	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 6, 6Jun05. Pub. 2005- 06-06	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 7, 13Jun05. Pub. 2005- 06-13	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 8, 20Jun05. Pub. 2005- 06-20	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 9, 27Jun05. Pub. 2005- 06-27	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 10, 4Jul05. Pub. 2005- 07-04	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 11, 11Jul05. Pub. 2005-07-11	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 321, no. 12, 18Jul05. Pub. 2005- 07-18	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 1, 25Jul05. Pub. 2005- 07-25	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 2, 1 Aug05. Pub. 2005- 08-01	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 3, 8Aug05. Pub. 2005- 08-08	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 4, 15Aug05. Pub. 2005-08-15	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 5, 22Aug05. Pub. 2005-08-22	TX6633098	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 6, 29Aug05. Pub. 2005-08-29	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 7, 5Sep05. Pub. 2005-09-05	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 8, 12Sep05. Pub. 2005-09-12	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 9, 19Sep05. Pub. 2005-09-19	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 10, 26Sep05. Pub. 2005-09-26	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 11, 3Oct05. Pub. 2005- 10-03	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 322, no. 12, 10Oct05. Pub. 2005-10-10	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 1, 17Oct05. Pub. 2005- 10-17	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 2, 24Oct05. Pub. 2005- 10-24	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 3, 31Oct05. Pub. 2005-10-31	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 4, 7Nov05. Pub. 2005-11-07	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 5, 14Nov05. Pub. 2005- 11-14	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 6, 21Nov05. Pub. 2005- 11-21	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 7, 28Nov05. Pub. 2005- 11-28	TX6643579	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Supplement to Response 2007 DIRECT RESPONSE MARKETING BUYERS'GUIDE	TX6975765	Questex Media Group, Inc.
LP/gas, May 2003.	TX5763369	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 80, no. 49, 4Dec04.	TX6153355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 80, no. 50, 11Dec04.	TX6153355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 80, no. 51, 18Dec04.	TX6153355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 80, no. 52, 25Dec04.	TX6153355	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, Nov. 2002.	TX5783832	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 79, no. 9, Oct02.	TX5683339	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 79, no. 11, Nov02.	TX5683339	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 79, no. 12, Dec02.	TX5683339	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Sensors, v. 21, no. 1, Jan04.	TX6019792	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, v. 319, no. 5, 6Dec04. Includes suppl.	TX6153353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 319, no. 6, 13Dec04.	TX6153353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 319, no. 7, 20Dec04. Includes suppl.	TX6153353	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 25, no. 36, 31Aug-6Sep03.	TX6238731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 25, no. 37, 7-13Sep03.	TX6238731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 25, no. 38, 14-20Sep03.	TX6238731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 25, no. 39, 21-27Sep03.	TX6238731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 25, no. 40, 28Sep-4Oct03.	TX6238731	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store magazine, now Home media retailing, v. 26, no. 26, 27Jun-3Jul04.	TX6115569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 26, no. 50, 5-11Dec04.	TX6153374	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 26, no. 51, 12-18Dec04.	TX6153374	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 26, no. 52, 19-25Dec04.	TX6153374	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 26, no. 53, 26Dec04-1Jan05.	TX6153374	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 27, no. 1, 2-8Jan05	TX6168286	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Video store, v. 27, no. 2, 9-15Jan05.	TX6168285	Questex Media Group, Inc.
American spa, v. 9, no. 3, Feb05.	TX6572986	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6659938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6659938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6659938	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6611988	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 5, May06.	TX6611988	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6611988	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6611979	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6611979	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6611979	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 10, Oct06.	TX6611982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 11, Nov06.	TX6611982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
GPS world, v. 17, no. 12, Dec06.	TX6611982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, Oct06.	TX6613514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel & motel management, Nov06.	TX6613514	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, April & May 2005	TX6602973	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, June & July 2005	TX6602973	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, August & September, 2005	TX6602976	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Hotel design, October & November, 2005	TX6602976	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Mar05.	TX6633019	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Apr05.	TX6633019	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, May05.	TX6633019	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Luxury travel advisor, Jun05.	TX6633051	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Jul-Aug05.	TX6633051	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Sep05.	TX6633016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Oct05.	TX6633016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Nov-Dec05.	TX6633016	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Jan06.	TX6633015	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Feb06.	TX6633015	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Mar06.	TX6633015	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Apr06.	TX6643682	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, May06.	TX6643682	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Jun06.	TX6643682	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Jul-Aug06.	TX6633017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Sep06.	TX6633017	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Oct06.	TX6633090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Nov06.	TX6633090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Luxury travel advisor, Dec06.	TX6633090	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Medical spa report, March 2005	TX6643687	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Medical spa report, May 2005	TX6643687	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Medical spa report, September 2006	TX6633021	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Medical spa report, November 2006	TX6633021	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, v. 81, no. 15, 25Jun05.	TX6643692	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, November 19, 2005	TX6643569	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Official Board Markets, July 22, 2006	TX6643685	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 1, Jan05.	TX6632629	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 2, Feb05.	TX6632629	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6632629	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6630982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 5, May05.	TX6630982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 6, Jun05.	TX6630982	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6632307	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6632307	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no.9, Sep05.	TX6632307	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6632268	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6632268	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 90, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6632268	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 1, Jan06.	TX6632344	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 2, Feb06.	TX6632344	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 3, Mar06.	TX6632344	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 4, Apr06.	TX6632342	Questex Media Group, Inc.

	Reg. No. /	
Title / Description	Date	Owner
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 5, May06.	TX6632342	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 6, Jun06.	TX6632342	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 7, Jul06.	TX6632347	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 8, Aug06.	TX6632347	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Paperboard packaging, v. 91, no. 9, Sep06.	TX6632347	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 97, no. 7, Jan05.	TX6643575	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 97, no. 8, Feb05.	TX6643575	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 97, no. 12, Jun05.	TX6632346	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 1, Jul05.	TX6632346	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Pit & quarry, v. 98, no. 2, Aug05.	TX6632346	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Portable plants & equipment, June 2006	TX6869338	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Portable plants & equipment, September 2006	TX6823888	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 4, Jan05.	TX6643573	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 5, Feb05.	TX6643573	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 6, Mar05.	TX6643571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 7, Apr05.	TX6643571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 8, May05.	TX6643571	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 9, Jun05.	TX6643689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 10, Jul05.	TX6643689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 11, Aug05.	TX6643689	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 13, no. 12, Sep05.	TX6643578	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 1, Oct05.	TX6643578	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 2, Nov05.	TX6643709	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, v. 14, no. 3, Dec05.	TX6643709	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Response, December 2006	TX6633095	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 81 [sic], no. 1, Jan05.	TX6633093	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 81 [sic], no. 2, Feb05.	TX6633093	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 3, Mar05.	TX6643690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 4, Apr05.	TX6643690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 5, May05.	TX6643690	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 5 [sic], Jun05.	TX6643705	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 7, Jul05.	TX6643705	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 8, Aug05.	TX6643705	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 9, Sep05.	TX6643707	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 10, Oct05.	TX6643707	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 11, Nov05.	TX6643691	Questex Media Group, Inc.
RSI, v. 82, no. 12, Dec05.	TX6643691	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, November 2006	TX6643698	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Snow business, Pecember 2006	TX6643698	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 8, 5Dec05.	TX6643688	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 9, 12Dec05.	TX6643688	
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 10, 19Dec05.	TX6643688	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 11, 2Jan06.	TX6633097	
Travel agent magazine, v. 323, no. 12, 9Jan06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 1, 16Jan06.	TX6633097	
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 2, 23Jan06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 3, 30Jan06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 4, 6Feb06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 5, 13Feb06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 6, 20Feb06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 7, 27Feb06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 8, 6Mar06.	TX6633097	
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 9, 13Mar06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc. Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 10, 20Mar06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 11, 27Mar06.	TX6633097	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 324, no. 12, 3Apr06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 1, 10Apr06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 2, 17Apr06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 3, 24Apr06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 4, 1May06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 5, 8May06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 6, 15May06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 7, 22May06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 8, 29May06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 9, 5Jun06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 10, 12Jun06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 11, 19Jun06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 325, no. 12, 26Jun06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 1, 3Jul06.	TX6644284	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 2, 10Jul06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 3, 17Jul06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 4, 24Jul06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 5, 31Jul06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 6, 7Aug06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 7, 14Aug06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 8, 21Aug06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 9, 28Aug06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 10, 4Sep06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.

Title / Description	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 11, 11Sep06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 326, no. 12. 19Sep06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 1, 25Sep06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 2, 2Oct06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 3, 9Oct06.	TX6633096	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 4, 16Oct06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 5, 23Oct06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 6, 30Oct06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 7, 6Nov06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 8, 13Nov06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 9, 20Nov06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 10, 27Nov06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 11, 4Dec06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 327, no. 12, 11Dec06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.
Travel agent magazine, v. 328, no. 1, 18Dec06.	TX6643577	Questex Media Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/22/2009